Further, 1,50,000 warrants not exercised by the warrant holder within a 
period of 18 (Eighteen) months from the date of allotment of such warrants, the unexercised warrants lapsed and the amount paid by the warrant 
holders on such Warrants forfeited by the Company. 

Further, The minimum amount of Rs. 1,56,75,000/- (Rupees One Crores Fifty Six Lacs Seventy Five Thousand only), which is equivalent to 25% of the 
Warrants Issue Price was paid at the time of subscription and allotment of 3,00,000 Warrant (“Warrant Subscription Amount”). Further, the Warrant 
holders have made further payments of Rs. 2,35,12,500/- (Rupees Two Crores Thirty Five Lacs Twelve Thousand Five Hundred only), which is equivalent 
to the balance 75% of the Warrants Issue Price at the time of exercise of the right attached to the 1,50,000 Warrant(s), to subscribe to equity share(s) of 
the Company on June 7, 2025 (“Warrant Exercise Amount”). 

Deviation or variation could mean: